| (Rev. S   | No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |                             | RISHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE                               |    |  |
|---|--|-----------------------------|---|----|--|
| Ta  | b settings □ □ □ ▼   | 102221213                   | <b>~</b>  |    |  |
| Tab settings DDD 102221213  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |  |                             |   |    |  |
| 1. 1  | Name of conveying party(ies):  | 9.9.02                      | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                       |    |  |
| A   | ida Dayton Technologies, C   | orporation                  | Name: Aida Engineering, Ltd.                                      |    |  |
| Addi  | itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach                                     | ed? □ Yes & No              | Internal Address: 2-10 Ohyama-cho, Sagamihara                     |    |  |
| 3. 1  | Nature of conveyance:  |                             |   |    |  |
| į   | Assignment   | ☐ Merger                    | Street Address: 2-10 Ohyama-cho, Sagamihara                       |    |  |
| (   | ☐ Security Agreement   | ☐ Change of Name            |   |    |  |
| (   | ☐ Other  |                             | City: Kanagawa State: JAPAN ZIP: 229-118                          | 31 |  |
| Exe   | ecution Date: May 31, 2002   | -                           | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes 10 No            |    |  |
|   |  |                             |   |    |  |
|   | Application number(s) or patent num  | • •                         |   |    |  |
|   | If this document is being filed togeth   | er with a new application,  | the execution date of the application is:                         |    |  |
|   | A. Patent Application No.(s)   | 1                           | the execution date of the application is:                         |    |  |
|   | 10/002,731   |                             | m do do   |    |  |
|   |  | ı                           | rm (% v)  |    |  |
|   |  | Additional numbers attac    | ched? ☐ Yes Q No ☐ ☐ ② ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐            |    |  |
|   | Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail               | •                           | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:             |    |  |
| į   | Name: John S. Mortimer   |                             | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00                                |    |  |
|   | Internal Address:  |                             |   |    |  |
|   | WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ   | CIADV                       | ☐ Enclosed  |    |  |
|   |  | CLARK                       | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                       |    |  |
|   | & MORTIMER   | •                           |   | _  |  |
|   | Street Address: 500 West Mad   | ison Street                 | 8. Deposit account number:  |    |  |
|   | Suite 3800   |                             | 23-0785   |    |  |
|   | City: Chicago State: I   | L ZIP: 60661                | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |    |  |
| 09/12/2   | 2002 GTON11 00000220 230785 100027   | 31 DO NOT USE               | THIS SPACE  |    |  |
| o <del>s fe:5</del>   |  |                             |   |    |  |
| ,   | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. | lief, the foregoing informa | ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | f  |  |
|   | Nora T. Wesley   | · Ilaa T.                   | Wesley - 09-03-02   |    |  |
| 1   | Name of Person Signing   |                             | Signature Date  | •  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:    |  |                             |   |    |  |
|   | mail COCU  |                             | quii au covat sheet inicimation to:                               |    |  |

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Agreement is effective this \_3/st day of \_May \_\_\_\_, 2002, by and between Aida Dayton Technologies Corporation, a corporation of the State Delaware having an office at 7660 Center Point 70 Blvd., Dayton, Ohio 45424 USA, (hereinafter "Aida Dayton") and Aida Engineering, Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having an office at 2-10 Ohyama-cho, Sagamihara, Kanagawa 229-1181, Japan (hereinafter "Aida Engineering").

Whereas, Aida Dayton is the owner, by assignment, of the patent application on the attached Appendix A, and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter the "Patent Rights").

Whereas, Aida Engineering is desirous of acquiring the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Aida Dayton does hereby assign unto Aida Engineering all right, title and interest it has in and to the Patent Rights, and improvements thereon, for the U.S. and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

1

REEL: 013273 FRAME: 0097

| Aida Dayton Technologies, Corporation | Aida Engineering, Ltd. |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|
| By: Sony Mchitcheon                   | Ву: _//////            |
| Name: Holly McCutcheon                | Name: Kimikazu AIDA    |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to

Title: V.f. / Secretary Title: President

be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

2.

## **APPENDIX A**

U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/002,731 Filed November 15, 2001, entitled "Bearing System for a Slide Element on a Press" - Inventors: Edward J. Brzezniak, Matthew S. Peksa and James Washington

3

PATENT RECORDED: 09/09/2002 REEL: 013273 FRAME: 0099